City of Flint, Michigan

Third Floor, City Hall 1101 S. Saginaw Street Flint, Michigan 48502 www.cityofflint.com



Meeting Agenda - Final

Monday, May 9, 2016

4:30 PM

Committee Room

COMMITTEE-OF-THE-WHOLE

Herbert J. Winfrey, Chairperson, Ward 6

Eric Mays, Ward 1 Kerry Nelson, Ward 3 Wantwaz D. Davis, Ward 5 Vicki VanBuren, Ward 8 Jacqueline Poplar, Ward 2 Kate Fields, Ward 4 Monica Galloway, Ward 7 Scott Kincaid, Ward 9

Inez M . Brown, City Clerk

ROLL CALL

RESOLUTIONS

160138.1 Approval/Obsolete Property Rehabilitation Application/Transfer of Exemption Certificate/Capitol Theatre Project

Resolution resolving that the Flint City Council approves the transfer of an Obsolete Property exemption certificate, currently held by Jerusalem Capitol Theatre Building LLC for the Capitol Theatre project, to the new owner, Friends of the Capitol Theatre LLC, for the remainder of the twelve year exemption period. [NOTE: On October 4, 2013, the Emergency Manager adopted Reso. No. EM1622013 approving the application for an Obsolete Property Rehabilitation Exemption Certificate for the Jerusalem Capitol Building Theatre LLC project. The application was subsequently approved by the Michigan State Treasury and Exemption Certificate No. 3-13-0025 was issued for a twelve year period beginning December 31, 2013.]

APPOINTMENTS

160162 Appointment/Bishop International Airport Authority/Reta Venessa Stanley

Resolution approving the appointment of Reta Venessa Stanley ("life-long resident of the City of Flint") to the Bishop International Airport Authority for a three-year term commencing immediately and expiring December 31, 2018, as requested by Mayor Karen W. Weaver. [NOTE: By way of background, Ms. Stanley will replace Cal Rapson, whose term expired December 31, 2015.]

ORDINANCES

DISCUSSION ITEMS

160153 Discussion/Resolutions/RTAB

Discussion Item from Councilperson Mays: He would like to discuss resolutions that appear before the Receivership Transition Advisory Board (RTAB) that haven't appeared on any Council agenda.

ADDITIONAL COUNCIL DISCUSSION

ADJOURNMENT